Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 December 2024.

Consent Number
AUT.002312.01.05

AUT.004387.01.04

AUT.012962.01.04

AUT.012962.02.01

AUT.012962.03.01

AUT.012962.04.01

AUT.013167.01.04

AUT.013167.02.01

AUT.013576.01.04

AUT.013576.02.01

AUT.013576.03.01

AUT.013576.04.01

AUT.013576.05.01

AUT.037337.01.02

AUT.037337.02.01

Consent Holder

Te Kihi Trust,
Doubtless Trust, &
DP &P D Vendt
Mangawhai Beach
Hideaway Park & H &
H Foote & N Foote
Muriwhenua
Incorporation

Oceans Resort Body
Corporate 349622

Mt Farms Pahi Limited

G R & A D Austin

Consent Description

Take groundwater at Maungatapere.

Groundwater take for camping
ground, Mangawhai Heads.

Marine farm in the coastal marine
area in Parengarenga Harbour (ex-
lease #177).

Marine farm structures in the coastal
marine area in Parengarenga Harbour
(ex-lease #177).

Discharge contaminants in the coastal
marine area in Parengarenga Harbour
(ex-lease #177).

Deposit material to the coastal
marine area seabed in Parengarenga
Harbour (ex-lease #177).
Groundwater takes at Oceans Resort
at Marina Road, Tutukaka.

Discharge from treatment plant to
water at Marlin Place, Tutukaka.
Marine farm in the coastal marine
area in Kirikiri Inlet, Kaipara Harbour
(NES-MA).

Marine farm structures in the coastal
marine area in the Kirikiri Inlet,
Kaipara Harbour.

Discharge contaminants in the coastal
marine area in the Kirikiri Inlet,
Kaipara Harbour (NES-MA).

Deposit material on the seabed in the
coastal marine area in the Kirikiri
Inlet, Kaipara Harbour (NES-MA).
Discharge washwater from a barge in
the coastal marine area in the Kirikiri
Inlet, Kaipara Harbour (NES-MA).
Domestic on-site wastewater at
Ngunguru Heights Rise, Ngunguru.
Discharge contaminants to air at
Ngunguru Heights Rise, Ngunguru.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.037581.01.02 -

AUT.037581.02.02

AUT.038410.02.01

AUT.042368.01.02 -
AUT.042368.04.02

AUT.043505.01.01

AUT.045765.01.01

AUT.045770.01.01 -
AUT.045770.03.01

AUT.045934.01.01 -
AUT.045934.05.01

AUT.046010.01.01 -
AUT.046010.02.01

AUT.046033.01.01 -
AUT.046033.08.01

Hylands Ancient Kauri
Limited

Sandstone Orchards
Limited Partnership
Te Runanga O
Whaingaroa

Robert Campbell Trust
R O Norman

Arco Group Limited

Twin Coast Highway
Limited Partnership

D M & M Edwards

Robinia Investments
Limited
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Consent Description

Commercial wastewater discharge at
Kerikeri Road, Kerikeri.

Discharge to air from wastewater
treatment at Kerikeri.

Take groundwater at Srhoj Road,
Waiharara.

Subdivision works at Ash Grove
Circle, Haruru.

Divert stormwater for subdivision
works at Ash Grove Circle, Haruru.
Discharge stormwater for subdivision
works at Ash Grove Circle, Haruru.
Ongoing discharge of stormwater for
subdivision at Ash Grove Circle,
Haruru.

Groundwater take for irrigation at Big
Flat Road, Waiharara.

New swing mooring at Paroa Bay,
Russell, Bay of Islands.

Earthworks in a flood hazard area at
Saleyards Road, Kauri, Whangarei.
Stormwater diversion at Saleyards
Road, Kauri.

Stormwater discharge at Saleyards
Road, Kauri.

Ongoing stormwater discharge for
subdivision at Sands Road,
Glenbervie.

Subdivision earthworks near a
wetland at Sands Road, Glenbervie
NES-FW.

Divert stormwater during works near
a wetland at Sands Road, Glenbervie
NES-FW.

Discharge stormwater during works
near a wetland at Sands Road,
Glenbervie NES-FW.

Clear vegetation for works near a
wetland at Sands Road, Glenbervie
NES-FW.

Jetty in the coastal marine area at
Moir Street, Mangawhai.

Structures in the coastal marine area
at Moir Street, Mangawhai.

Jetty and floating pontoon in the
coastal marine area at Russell
Whakapara Road, Russell.

Jetty and floating pontoon in a
wetland at Russell Whakapara Road,
Russell.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046063.01.01 -
AUT.046063.05.01

AUT.046083.01.01 -
AUT.046083.03.01

AUT.046147.01.01

AUT.046178.01.01 -
AUT.046178.11.01

Heron Point Limited

Summit Forests New
Zealand Limited

Far North District
Council
J Spiers
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Consent Description

Mangrove removal at Russell
Whakapara Road, Russell.
Vegetation clearance at Russell
Whakapara Road, Russell.
Vegetation clearance in an inland
wetland at Russell Whakapara Road,
Russell.

Earthworks within 10 metres of a
wetland at Russell Whakapara Road,
Russell.

Secure a vessel at Russell Whakapara
Road, Russell.

Place a portion of a jetty above mean
high water springs at Russell
Whakapara Road, Russell.

Site development earthworks at
Hihitahi Rise, Paihia (NES-FW).

Divert stormwater during works at
Hihitahi Rise, Paihia.

Discharge stormwater during works
at Hihitahi Rise, Paihia.

Clear vegetation for works at Hihitahi
Rise, Paihia (NES-FW).

Culvert in a tributary of Te Haumi
River at Hihitahi Rise, Paihia (NES-
FW).

Earthworks at Dutton Road, Peria.
Stormwater diversion at Dutton
Road, Peria.

Stormwater discharge to land at
Dutton Road, Peria.

Discharge to land at Pukepoto Road,
Kaitaia.

Place and use culverts at Ladore
Road, Okaihau.

Earthworks for site development at
Ladore Road, Okaihau - NES FW.
Divert stormwater during earthworks
at Ladore Road, Okaihau.

Discharge stormwater to land during
earthworks at Ladore Road, Okaihau.
Place two dams in a stream at Ladore
Road, Okaihau.

Disturb a bed in a stream at Ladore
Road, Okaihau.

Discharge water with contaminants
to water at Ladore Road, Okaihau.
Vegetation clearance at Ladore Road,
Okaihau - NES FW.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046179.01.01 -
AUT.046179.03.01

AUT.046184.01.01 -
AUT.046184.03.01

AUT.046196.01.01 -
AUT.046196.03.01

AUT.046205.01.01 -
AUT.046205.03.01

AUT.046208.01.01 -
AUT.046208.04.01

AUT.046213.01.01 -
AUT.046213.06.01

Far North District
Council

Mangapuriri Estate

Limited

Lodestone Energy
Limited

The Salvation Army

New Zealand Trust

E R Smyth

NZTA - Waka Kotahi

Page 4 of 5

Consent Description

Dam water within a stream at Ladore
Road, Okaihau - NES FW.

Discharge water to water at Ladore
Road, Okaihau - NES-FW.
Temporarily dam and divert water at
Ladore Road, Okaihau.

Earthworks for stormwater network
upgrade at Moerewa.

Divert stormwater during earthworks
at Moerewa.

Discharge stormwater during
earthworks at Moerewa.

Works near a wetland at Brown Road,
Mangawhai (NES-FW).

Divert stormwater during accessway
works at Brown Road, Mangawhai.
Discharge stormwater during
accessway works at Brown Road,
Mangawhai.

Earthworks for a solar farm at
Hoanga Road and Danks Road,
Dargaville.

Stormwater diversion at Hoanga
Road and Danks Road, Dargaville.
Discharge stormwater to land at
Hoanga Road and Danks Road,
Dargaville.

Site development works at North
Park Drive, Kaitaia.

Divert stormwater during earthworks
at North Park Drive, Kaitaia.
Discharge stormwater to land during
earthworks at North Park Drive,
Kaitaia.

Site development works in a flood
zone at Windsor Way, Mangawhai.
Divert stormwater during works at
Windsor Way, Mangawhai.
Discharge stormwater during works
at Windsor Way, Mangawhai.
Ongoing diversion of stormwater at
Windsor Way, Mangawhai.

Works in the bed of a stream
Waiomio Stream, State Highway 1,
Waiomio.

Dam Waiomio Stream to divert
water, State Highway 1, Waiomio.
Divert Waiomio Stream, State
Highway 1, Waiomio.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046215.01.01 -
AUT.046215.03.01

AUT.046216.01.01 -
AUT.046216.03.01

AUT.046226.01.01 -
AUT.046226.04.01

AUT.046227.01.01 -
AUT.046227.03.01

AUT.046236.01.01

AUT.046237.01.01 -
AUT.046237.03.01

Pukenui School Board
of Trustees

A Franklin &
J L Neilson

Vitali Farm Company
Limited

Taurima Taumata
Limited

CJLlinder &

T W Dawson
Noro Investments
Limited
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Consent Description

Earthworks in a high risk flood area -
Waiomio Stream, State Highway 1,
Waiomio.

Divert stormwater during earthworks
- Waiomio Stream, State Highway 1,
Waiomio

Discharge stormwater to land during
earthworks - Waiomio Stream, State
Highway 1, Waiomio.

Bore for domestic and community
supply at Lamb Road, Pukenui.
Discharge contaminants from drilling
at Lamb Road, Pukenui.

Discharge contaminants to water at
Lamb Road, Pukenui.

Bore construction at Edmonds Road,
Kerikeri.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Edmonds Road,
Kerikeri.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Edmonds Road,
Kerikeri.

Earthworks within 10 metres of a
natural wetland at Tinopai Road,
Tinopai.

Divert stormwater at Tinopai Road,
Tinopai.

Discharge stormwater to land at
Tinopai Road, Tinopai.

Vegetation clearance at Tinopai Road,
Tinopai.

Bore construction for domestic use at
McAdam Road, Waipd.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at McAdam Road,
Waipu.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at McAdam Road,
Waipa.

Take water from the Awanui River for
irrigation at Kaitaia.

Bore construction for domestic and
stock use at St Marys Road, Waipd.
Discharge contaminants to land at

St Marys Road, Waipd.

Discharge contaminants to water at
St Marys Road, Waipd.




