Consents Decisions and Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 December 2024.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.002312.01.05	Te Kihi Trust, Doubtless Trust, & D P & P D Vendt	Take groundwater at Maungatāpere.
AUT.004387.01.04	Mangawhai Beach Hideaway Park & H & H Foote & N Foote	Groundwater take for camping ground, Mangawhai Heads.
AUT.012962.01.04	Muriwhenua Incorporation	 Marine farm in the coastal marine area in Pārengarenga Harbour (ex- lease #177).
AUT.012962.02.01		 Marine farm structures in the coastal marine area in Pārengarenga Harbour (ex-lease #177).
AUT.012962.03.01		 Discharge contaminants in the coastal marine area in Pārengarenga Harbour (ex-lease #177).
AUT.012962.04.01		 Deposit material to the coastal marine area seabed in Pārengarenga Harbour (ex-lease #177).
AUT.013167.01.04	Oceans Resort Body Corporate 349622	 Groundwater takes at Oceans Resort at Marina Road, Tutukaka.
AUT.013167.02.01	corporate 343022	Discharge from treatment plant to water at Marlin Place, Tutukaka.
AUT.013576.01.04	Mt Farms Pahi Limited	 Marine farm in the coastal marine area in Kirikiri Inlet, Kaipara Harbour (NES-MA).
AUT.013576.02.01		 Marine farm structures in the coastal marine area in the Kirikiri Inlet,
AUT.013576.03.01		Kaipara Harbour.Discharge contaminants in the coastal marine area in the Kirikiri Inlet,
AUT.013576.04.01		Kaipara Harbour (NES-MA).Deposit material on the seabed in the coastal marine area in the Kirikiri
AUT.013576.05.01		 Inlet, Kaipara Harbour (NES-MA). Discharge washwater from a barge in the coastal marine area in the Kirikiri Inlet, Kaipara Harbour (NES-MA).
AUT.037337.01.02	G R & A D Austin	■ Domestic on-site wastewater at
AUT.037337.02.01		Ngunguru Heights Rise, Ngunguru. Discharge contaminants to air at Ngunguru Heights Rise, Ngunguru.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.037581.01.02 – AUT.037581.02.02	Hylands Ancient Kauri Limited	 Commercial wastewater discharge at Kerikeri Road, Kerikeri. Discharge to air from wastewater treatment at Kerikeri.
AUT.038410.02.01	Sandstone Orchards Limited Partnership	Take groundwater at Srhoj Road, Waiharara.
AUT.042368.01.02 – AUT.042368.04.02	Te Runanga O Whaingaroa	 Subdivision works at Ash Grove Circle, Haruru. Divert stormwater for subdivision works at Ash Grove Circle, Haruru. Discharge stormwater for subdivision works at Ash Grove Circle, Haruru. Ongoing discharge of stormwater for subdivision at Ash Grove Circle, Haruru.
AUT.043505.01.01	Robert Campbell Trust	Groundwater take for irrigation at Big Flat Road, Waiharara.
AUT.045765.01.01	R O Norman	New swing mooring at Paroa Bay, Russell, Bay of Islands.
AUT.045770.01.01 – AUT.045770.03.01	Arco Group Limited	 Earthworks in a flood hazard area at Saleyards Road, Kauri, Whangārei. Stormwater diversion at Saleyards Road, Kauri. Stormwater discharge at Saleyards Road, Kauri.
AUT.045934.01.01 – AUT.045934.05.01	Twin Coast Highway Limited Partnership	 Ongoing stormwater discharge for subdivision at Sands Road, Glenbervie. Subdivision earthworks near a wetland at Sands Road, Glenbervie NES-FW. Divert stormwater during works near a wetland at Sands Road, Glenbervie NES-FW. Discharge stormwater during works near a wetland at Sands Road, Glenbervie NES-FW. Clear vegetation for works near a wetland at Sands Road, Glenbervie NES-FW.
AUT.046010.01.01 – AUT.046010.02.01	D M & M Edwards	 Jetty in the coastal marine area at Moir Street, Mangawhai. Structures in the coastal marine area at Moir Street, Mangawhai.
AUT.046033.01.01 – AUT.046033.08.01	Robinia Investments Limited	 Jetty and floating pontoon in the coastal marine area at Russell Whakapara Road, Russell. Jetty and floating pontoon in a wetland at Russell Whakapara Road, Russell.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		 Mangrove removal at Russell Whakapara Road, Russell. Vegetation clearance at Russell Whakapara Road, Russell. Vegetation clearance in an inland wetland at Russell Whakapara Road, Russell. Earthworks within 10 metres of a wetland at Russell Whakapara Road, Russell. Secure a vessel at Russell Whakapara Road, Russell. Place a portion of a jetty above mean high water springs at Russell Whakapara Road, Russell.
AUT.046063.01.01 – AUT.046063.05.01	Heron Point Limited	 Site development earthworks at Hihitahi Rise, Paihia (NES-FW). Divert stormwater during works at Hihitahi Rise, Paihia. Discharge stormwater during works at Hihitahi Rise, Paihia. Clear vegetation for works at Hihitahi Rise, Paihia (NES-FW). Culvert in a tributary of Te Haumi River at Hihitahi Rise, Paihia (NES-FW).
AUT.046083.01.01 – AUT.046083.03.01	Summit Forests New Zealand Limited	 Earthworks at Dutton Road, Peria. Stormwater diversion at Dutton Road, Peria. Stormwater discharge to land at Dutton Road, Peria.
AUT.046147.01.01	Far North District Council	Discharge to land at Pukepoto Road, Kaitāia.
AUT.046178.01.01 – AUT.046178.11.01	J Spiers	 Place and use culverts at Ladore Road, Ōkaihau. Earthworks for site development at Ladore Road, Ōkaihau - NES FW. Divert stormwater during earthworks at Ladore Road, Ōkaihau. Discharge stormwater to land during earthworks at Ladore Road, Ōkaihau. Place two dams in a stream at Ladore Road, Ōkaihau. Disturb a bed in a stream at Ladore Road, Ōkaihau. Discharge water with contaminants to water at Ladore Road, Ōkaihau. Vegetation clearance at Ladore Road, Ōkaihau - NES FW.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		 Dam water within a stream at Ladore Road, Ōkaihau - NES FW. Discharge water to water at Ladore Road, Ōkaihau - NES-FW. Temporarily dam and divert water at Ladore Road, Ōkaihau.
AUT.046179.01.01 – AUT.046179.03.01	Far North District Council	 Earthworks for stormwater network upgrade at Moerewa. Divert stormwater during earthworks at Moerewa. Discharge stormwater during earthworks at Moerewa.
AUT.046184.01.01 – AUT.046184.03.01	Mangapuriri Estate Limited	 Works near a wetland at Brown Road, Mangawhai (NES-FW). Divert stormwater during accessway works at Brown Road, Mangawhai. Discharge stormwater during accessway works at Brown Road, Mangawhai.
AUT.046196.01.01 – AUT.046196.03.01	Lodestone Energy Limited	 Earthworks for a solar farm at Hoanga Road and Danks Road, Dargaville. Stormwater diversion at Hoanga Road and Danks Road, Dargaville. Discharge stormwater to land at Hoanga Road and Danks Road, Dargaville.
AUT.046205.01.01 – AUT.046205.03.01	The Salvation Army New Zealand Trust	 Site development works at North Park Drive, Kaitāia. Divert stormwater during earthworks at North Park Drive, Kaitāia. Discharge stormwater to land during earthworks at North Park Drive, Kaitāia.
AUT.046208.01.01 – AUT.046208.04.01	E R Smyth	 Site development works in a flood zone at Windsor Way, Mangawhai. Divert stormwater during works at Windsor Way, Mangawhai. Discharge stormwater during works at Windsor Way, Mangawhai. Ongoing diversion of stormwater at Windsor Way, Mangawhai.
AUT.046213.01.01 – AUT.046213.06.01	NZTA - Waka Kotahi	 Works in the bed of a stream Waiōmio Stream, State Highway 1, Waiōmio. Dam Waiōmio Stream to divert water, State Highway 1, Waiōmio. Divert Waiōmio Stream, State Highway 1, Waiōmio.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		 Earthworks in a high risk flood area - Waiōmio Stream, State Highway 1, Waiōmio. Divert stormwater during earthworks - Waiōmio Stream, State Highway 1, Waiōmio Discharge stormwater to land during earthworks - Waiōmio Stream, State Highway 1, Waiōmio.
AUT.046215.01.01 – AUT.046215.03.01	Pukenui School Board of Trustees	 Bore for domestic and community supply at Lamb Road, Pukenui. Discharge contaminants from drilling at Lamb Road, Pukenui. Discharge contaminants to water at Lamb Road, Pukenui.
AUT.046216.01.01 – AUT.046216.03.01	A Franklin & J L Neilson	 Bore construction at Edmonds Road, Kerikeri. Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Edmonds Road, Kerikeri. Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at Edmonds Road, Kerikeri.
AUT.046226.01.01 – AUT.046226.04.01	Vitali Farm Company Limited	 Earthworks within 10 metres of a natural wetland at Tinopai Road, Tinopai. Divert stormwater at Tinopai Road, Tinopai. Discharge stormwater to land at Tinopai Road, Tinopai. Vegetation clearance at Tinopai Road, Tinopai.
AUT.046227.01.01 – AUT.046227.03.01	Taurima Taumata Limited	 Bore construction for domestic use at McAdam Road, Waipū. Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at McAdam Road, Waipū. Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at McAdam Road, Waipū.
AUT.046236.01.01	C J Linder & T W Dawson	Take water from the Awanui River for irrigation at Kaitāia.
AUT.046237.01.01 – AUT.046237.03.01	Noro Investments Limited	 Bore construction for domestic and stock use at St Marys Road, Waipū. Discharge contaminants to land at St Marys Road, Waipū. Discharge contaminants to water at St Marys Road, Waipū.